

21-001 Bay St. Louis Municipal Harbor Hurricane Zeta General Repairs FEMA #4576 DR-MS PW 497

Bid Opening: Wednesday, November 29, 2023, at 10:30 AM (CST)

Bid Location: Bay St. Louis City Hall Conference Room, 2nd Floor, 688 Hwy 90, Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

Bid Tabulation



REVISED 3/12/24	REVISED BID TAB RFI FEMA PA Notification - REQUEST FOR INFORMATION - RFI-PRJ-100348 – Project #[173653] - Bay St. Louis, City of (045-03980-00) (Disaster - 4576DR)				Gill's Crane & Dozer Service Inc.	
	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	05721-1	Event Deck	Remove & replace posts, 42 IN long x 2 IN wide x 2 IN thick	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00
	10450-1	Office / Trailer Exterior	Remove & replace commercial, aluminum gutter	82	LF	\$ 100.00 \$ 8,200.00
	10450-2	Office / Trailer Exterior	Remove & replace PVC panels, 8 FT long x 4 FT wide	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 4,000.00
	10450-3	Office / Trailer Exterior	Remove & replace PVC frame (2 FT x 2 FT)	240	LF	\$ 25.00 \$ 6,000.00
	10450-4	Office / Trailer Exterior	Remove & replace metal exterior door, 36 IN long x 80 IN wide	1	EA	-\$ -
	10450-5	Office / Trailer Exterior	Remove & replace metal door molding, 5 LF long	5	LF	-\$ -
	10450-6	Office / Trailer Exterior	Remove & replace hardy board siding	10	SF	\$ 100.00 \$ 1,000.00
	10450-7	Parking Lot 1	Remove & replace galvanized metal poles, 4 IN wide x 10 FT high	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 5,000.00
	02565-1	Parking Lot 1	Clean (T.V) drainage inlet piping	285	LF	\$ 120.00 \$ 34,200.00
	10450-8	Parking Lot 3	Remove & replace aluminum signs, 12 IN long x 18 IN high	5	EA	\$ 150.00 \$ 750.00
	06100-6	Pedestrian Entrance	Remove & replace wooden spindles, 42 IN long x 2 IN wide x 2 IN thick	890	EA	\$ 25.00 \$ 22,250.00
	03300-1	South Beach Access Ramp	Remove & replace concrete slab, 40 FT long x 13 FT wide x 18 IN deep	28.8889	CY	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 72,222.25
	03300-9	South Beach Access Ramp	Remove & replace commercial grade riprap slab, 5 FT long x 14 FT wide x 2 FT deep	5.1852	CY	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 12,963.00
	03300-2	South Parking Lot	Remove & replace concrete sidewalk	126	LF	\$ 250.00 \$ 31,500.00
	03300-3	South Parking Lot	Remove & replace concrete slab (by south tower). 10 FT long x 8 FT wide x 4 IN thick	0.9877	CY	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 4,938.50
	05721-2	South Parking Lot	Remove & replace aluminum matte guardrail system components (64 IN L x 46 IN HT)	10	EA	\$ 2,250.00 \$ 22,500.00
	03400-1	South Parking Lot	Remove & replace concrete wall, sheetpile, 125 FT long x 10 FT high x 2 FT thick	92.5926	CY	\$ 20,650.00 \$ 1,912,037.19
	10450-9	South Tower	Remove & replace stainless steel woven wire mesh - 4.5 mm aperture, 2 FT long x 15 FT high	10	EA	\$ 600.00 \$ 6,000.00
	10450-10	South Tower	Remove & replace stainless steel wire cloth mesh 0.9 mm aperture, 2 FT long x 15 FT high	10	EA	\$ 600.00 \$ 6,000.00
	10450-11	South Tower	Remove & replace metal latch, 10 IN long x 2.5 IN wide x 0.25 IN thick	1	EA	\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00
	10450-12	South Tower	Remove & replace metal door, 3 FT wide x 15 FT high	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00
	06100-4	Trash Area	Remove & replace wood board panels (4 sides, each measuring), 17 FT long x 6 FT high	102	SF	\$ 50.00 \$ 5,100.00
	06100-5	Trash Area	Remove & replace galvanized support posts for wood fence, 6 FT long x 4 IN in diameter	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 3,000.00
	01600-3	Rutherford Fishing Pier: Site 1	Remove & replace marine treated wood timber cap, 10 FT long x 1 FT wide x 14 IN thick	22	EA	\$ 100.00 \$ 2,200.00
	15300-1	Rutherford Fishing Pier: Site 2	Remove & replace steel fire suppression joint restrain, 10 inches	60	EA	\$ 900.00 \$ 54,000.00
	15300-2	Rutherford Fishing Pier: Site 3	Remove & replace galvanized standpipe unit, 18 IN long x 10 IN deep	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 18,000.00
	10700-1	Rutherford Fishing Platform: Site 1	Remove & replace 1 each of vinyl sheet bulkhead system, 10 FT long x 18 IN wide x 1 IN thick	100	LF	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 500,000.00
	15300-3	Rutherford Fishing Platform: Site 1	Remove & replace galvanized rod fastener system and hardware (washers and bolts), 36 IN long x 1 IN diameter	150	EA	\$ 250.00 \$ 37,500.00
	15300-4	Harbor	Remove & replace, 4 inch ebaa with 316 stainless steel bolts fire suppression system joint restraints	150	EA	\$ 500.00 \$ 75,000.00
	10450-13	Breakwater Wall	Remove & replace Aluminum Sign, 24 IN long x 10 IN high	1	EA	\$ 250.00 \$ 250.00
	10450-14	Breakwater Wall	Remove & replace Expansion joints, rubber pre-molded expansion joints, 12 joints at 12 FT long	144	LF	\$ 100.00 \$ 14,400.00
	10450-15	Breakwater Wall	Remove & replace aluminum sign, 24 IN long x 10 IN high	1	EA	\$ 250.00 \$ 250.00
	05721-3	South Side	Remove & replace Commercial Aluminum Matte Handrail - (by stairs)	6.5	LF	\$ 500.00 \$ 3,250.00
	05721-4	South Side	Remove & replace Commercial Aluminum Matte Handrail - (on two sides by sidewalk-on concrete, 26LF x side)	52	LF	\$ 400.00 \$ 20,800.00
	05721-5	South Side	Remove & replace Commercial Aluminum Matte Guardrail (next to stairs)	63	LF	\$ 400.00 \$ 25,200.00
	02710-13	South Side	Backfill	50	CY	\$ 50.00 \$ 2,500.00
	010400-A-1	Pier 2 Platform	Remove & replace Steel (34 gallons) Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00
	010400-B-1	Pier 2 Platform	Remove & replace Aluminum Bench, 8 FT long	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00
	10450-16	Pier 2 Slips	Remove & replace Aluminum Dock Cleat (2-2)	1	EA	\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00
	010400-A-2	Pier 3 Platform	Remove & replace Steel (34 gallons) Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00
	010400-B-2	Pier 3 Platform	Remove & replace Aluminum Bench, 8 FT long	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00
	10450-17	Pier 3 Slips	Remove & replace Aluminum Dock Cleat (3-8, 3-25, 3-35, 3-39, 3-49]	5	EA	\$ 250.00 \$ 1,250.00
	06100-2	Pier 4	Remove & replace Wooden, (2 IN TH) Deck board, 10 FT long x 2 IN wide	14	EA	-\$ -
	010400-A-3	Pier 4 Platform	Remove & replace Steel (34 gallons) Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00
	010400-B-3	Pier 4 Platform	Remove & replace Aluminum Bench, 8 FT long	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00
	10450-18	Pier 4 Slips	Remove & replace Aluminum Dock Cleat (slips: 4-6, 4-40]	2	EA	\$ 250.00 \$ 500.00
	10450-19	Pier 2 Tower	Remove & replace S.Steel Woven (Apx. 4.5 MM Hole) Wire Mesh (10 Panels x Tower), 2 FT wide x 15 FT high	300	SF	\$ 20.00 \$ 6,000.00
	10450-20	Pier 2 Tower	Remove & replace S.Steel Woven (Apx. 0.9 MM Hole) Wire Mesh (10 Panels x Tower), 2 FT wide x 15 FT high	300	SF	\$ 20.00 \$ 6,000.00
	10450-21	Pier 3 Tower	Remove & replace S.Steel Woven (Apx. 4.5 MM Hole) Wire Mesh (10 Panels x Tower), 2 FT wide x 15 FT high	300	SF	\$ 20.00 \$ 6,000.00
	10450-22	Pier 3 Tower	Remove & replace S.Steel Woven (Apx. 0.9 MM Hole) Wire Mesh (10 Panels x Tower), 2 FT wide x 15 FT high	300	SF	\$ 20.00 \$ 6,000.00
	10450-23	Pier 4 Tower	Remove & replace Metal (10IN L X 2.5IN W) Door -Latch	1	EA	\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00
	10450-24	Pier 4 Tower	Remove & replace S.Steel Woven (Apx. 4.5 MM Hole) Wire Mesh (10 Panels x Tower), 2 FT wide x 15 FT high	300	SF	\$ 20.00 \$ 6,000.00
	10450-25	Pier 4 Tower	Remove & replace S.Steel Woven (Apx. 0.9 MM Hole) Wire Mesh (10 Panels x Tower), 2 FT wide x 15 FT high	300	SF	\$ 20.00 \$ 6,000.00
	10450-26	Pier 4 Tower	Remove & replace metal (6FTHT X 3FT W) Door, 3 FT wide x 6 FT high	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00
	03300-8	South Side BSL	100# Riprap with grout and filter cloth	150	CY	-\$ -
	10700-2	Ramp BSL	SG-950 Vinyl Sheet pile (10')	54	LF	-\$ -
	06100-1	Ramp BSL	12" Class B Timber Pile 30'	300	LF	-\$ -
	02710-1	South Side Parking Lot	Saw Cut	250	LF	\$ 20.00 \$ 5,000.00
	02710-2	South Side Parking Lot	Removal of asphalt	600	SY	\$ 20.00 \$ 12,000.00
	02710-3	South Side Parking Lot	Excavation	1500	CY	\$ 20.00 \$ 30,000.00
	02710-4	South Side Parking Lot	Select Backfill	2000	CY	\$ 35.00 \$ 70,000.00
	02710-5	South Side Parking Lot	610 Stone	125	CY	\$ 180.00 \$ 22,500.00
	02710-6	South Side Parking Lot	9.5 mm, MT Asphalt Leveling Course (1.5" max)	60	Ton	\$ 185.00 \$ 11,100.00
	07210-7	South Side Parking Lot	12.5 mm, MT Asphalt Surface Course (2.5" max)	100	Ton	\$ 185.00 \$ 18,500.00
	07210-8	South Side Parking Lot	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, White	180	LF	\$ 50.00 \$ 9,000.00
	07210-9	South Side Parking Lot	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Blue	90	LF	\$ 50.00 \$ 4,500.00
	07210-10	South Side Parking Lot	Thermoplastic Legend, Blue	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00
	07210-11	South Side Parking Lot	Remove and Replace ADA Parking Signs	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00
	02710-12	South Side Parking Lot	Remove/Replace Parking Stops	13	EA	\$ 350.00 \$ 4,550.00
	03300-4	South Side Parking Lot	5' Concrete Deadman Wall with reinforcement	42	LF	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 63,000.00
	02368-5	South Side Parking Lot	Pre-cast/prestressed 16"X16" concrete waler	70	LF	\$ 750.00 \$ 52,500.00
	03300-6	South Side Parking Lot	2 1/4" Steel Tieback Rods including all fasteners, brackets, bolts and incidentals	320	LF	\$ 500.00 \$ 160,000.00
	03300-7	South Side Parking Lot	2 1/4" Steel Tie Rod (2) including all base plates bolts and incidentals	17	LF	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 51,000.00
	06100-7	Rutherford Fishing Pier	Bullhead Timber Caps	100	EA	-\$ -
					TOTAL BID \$ 3,498,910.94	